total equity is $47m

3 Market Makers are required 
as they provide equity

Management Accounts 
| Not yet audited

Possibility to list on NASDAQ with  
total equity of £34.968M ($47M USD)

Vosper, Friend & Falcke   
| Independent valuation report

£37,290,000
(THIRTY-SEVEN MILLION, TWO HUNDRED AND NINETY 
THOUSAND POUNDS)

As in 2024, information available to the valuer remains relatively 
limited and has required some assumptions. As such the valuer 
highlights that less certainty can be attached to the valuation 
than would normally be the case for a more traditional 
property assets.

Fair Value on Completion:

Value with Consent in Place:

£149,250,000
(ONE HUNDRED AND FORTY-NINE MILLION TWO HUNDRED 
AND FIFTY THOUSAND POUNDS)

We understand that provisional works costing for the project 
lie in the region of £81,250,000 plus professional fees. Allowing 
for finance costs, purchase costs and developers profit we have 
formed the view that the value of the property with consent in